

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6025-6026/2009

MAHABOOBI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTUJSAB KHADIRSAB MAKANDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 3-4 :(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
Of deceased R. No.2)

I.A. NOS.5-6 :(Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for
substitution) with office report

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications are allowed. The legal
representatives of deceased respondent No.2 are permitted
to be brought on record.

Notice be issued to the legal representatives of
respondent No.2, returnable in sixteen weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master