

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6025-6026/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2007 in RSA No. 1769/2005  
& RSA No. 1770/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHABOOBI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTUJSAB KHADIRSAB MAKANDAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kashi Vishweswar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.  
Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Special leave petitions are dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
AR-cum-PS

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master